$

560

Edgar Filing: RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

13

$

 808

$

 909

Edgar Filing: RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

14

HORIZON MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In thousands, unaudited)

June 30, December 31,
2004 2003

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,433 $ 1,806
Marketable securities - -
Accounts and note receivable, net 4,794 4,524
Inventories, net 6,055 5,552
Prepaid assets and other current assets 1,014 264

Total current assets 13,296 12,146
Long term marketable securites - -
Long term note receivable, net - -
Property and equipment, net 1,325 2,040
Goodwill 15,650 15,650
Intangibles and other assets 5,131 5,350

Total assets $ 35,402 $ 35,186

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Current liabilities $ 4,802 $ 3,345
Long term debt 16,487 16,999
Other liabilities 83 90
Stockholders' equity 14,030 14,752

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 35,402 $ 35,186

Edgar Filing: RITA MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

15

Unaudited Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended June 30, 2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro-forma

RITA Horizon adjustments Pro-forma

Sales $ 4,659 $  7,423 $  - $  12,082
Cost of goods sold 1,670 2,685 144 (a) 4,499

Gross profit 2,989 4,738 (144 7,583

Operating expenses:
Research and development 981 168 - 1,149
Selling, general and administrative 4,018 2,920 221 (a) 7,159
Merger related expenses - 1,044 - 1,044

Total operating expenses 4,999 4,132 221 9,352

Income / (loss) from operations (2,010) 606 (365 (1,769)
Interest income 7 - - 7
Interest expense - (510) - (510)
Other expense, net - (18) - (18)
Net income (loss) $ (2,003) $ (78) $ (365) $  (2,290)

Net income / (loss) per common share, basic and
diluted

$  (0.11) $ 0.00 $  (0.06 )   (b)

Shares used in computing net income / (loss) per
common share, basic and diluted

18,025 44,193 36,639 (b)

EBITDA (c) $  (1,628) $  (902) $  (726)

(a) Represents amortization of identifiable intangible assets based on estimated fair values and useful lives assigned to these assets at the date of
acquisition, assuming the merger was completed on January 1, 2004.

(b) Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share has been calculated by dividing the pro forma net loss by the pro forma weighted average shares of
RITA common stock outstanding, assuming the merger was completed on January 1, 2004. Shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding
stock options have been omitted from the calculation of pro forma loss per share as their inclusion would be anti-dilutive. Based on the merger